> Digital Single Channel Module
Bronkhorst High-Tech B.V., manufacturers of advanced mass flow
metering and control systems, offer the Digital Single Channel
Control Module for use with Thermal Mass Flow Controllers, Pressure
Controllers and other transmitters and transducers or, as in master/
slave control systems, in combination with these.
The Bronkhorst High-Tech E-7000 Series is designed to easily enable
the user through a menu format to program and power one Mass

detail. Custom systems with non-standard functions are available
on request.
> Model number code readout systems
 E-7           N             N0       -     NN      -      NN      -      NN
Housing
1	 1⁄219” Table top
2	 19” Table top
3	 1⁄219” Rack
4	 19” Rack
5	 Table top cassette (76x134x260 mm)
6	 Panel mount cassette (96x144 mm)
Modules (14TE)
Modules with blind front
01	 Blind
03	 Blind with power supply
04	 Blind with power supply, mains entry and FLOW-BUS connection
05	 Blind with power supply, mains entrance and RJ45 conn. for +15 Vdc supply
06	 Blind with power supply and RJ45 conn. for +15 Vdc supply
40	 Blind with RS-232/FLOW-BUS interface
41	 Blind with Profibus-DP/FLOW-BUS interface
Readout/Control (R/C) modules for analog instruments
10	 R/C-panel with power supply, mains entrance and cable
11	 R/C-panel with power supply
12	 R/C-panel
Readout/Control (R/C) modules for FLOW-BUS instruments
13	 R/C-panel with power supply, mains entrance and cable
14	 R/C-panel with power supply
15	 R/C-panel
Readout/Control (R/C) modules with Ex-proof functions
20	 R/C-panel with intrinsically safe power supply for ‘Ex’-meter
21	� R/C-panel with intrinsically safe power supply for ‘Ex’-meter
and valve with XB-coil
22	� R/C-panel with intrinsically safe power supply for ‘Ex’-meter
and valve with XC-coil
23	 Blind with intrinsically safe power supply for ‘Ex’-meter
24	� Blind with intrinsically safe power supply for ‘Ex’-meter and valve
with XB-coil
25	� Blind with intrinsically safe power supply for ‘Ex’-meter and valve
with XC-coil
Modules for temperature control for ‘CEM’-systems
33	 Temperature R/C-panel with 10 W supply (for W-101 / W-102)
34	 Temperature R/C-panel with 100 W supply (for W-202)
35	� Temperature R/C-panel excl. supply (for W-303; 1000 W
power supply will be supplied separately)
36	 Temperature R/C-panel excl. supply (for W-303); mains 230 Vac
37	 Temperature R/C-panel excl. supply (for W-303); mains 120 Vac
99	 Other (specify)
> Additional code for the signals
		  NN     -     A         A          A
		  Output Signal	 Input Signal (module)
    Output signal (sensor)	 (module)	 = ext. command/master
A	 0...5 V	 A	 0...5 V	 A	 0...5 V
B	 0...10 V	 B	 0...10 V	 B	 0...10 V
C	 0...20 mA sinking	 C	 0...20 mA	 C	 0...20 mA
D	 4...20 mA sinking	 D	 4...20 mA	 D	 4...20 mA
E	 15...20 mA (ex-proof)
F	 0...20 mA sourcing
G	 4...20 mA sourcing
R	 FLOW-BUS RS-485
Power supply
00	 100...240 Vac
10		 220...240 Vac
20	 110...120 Vac
30	 24 Vac
40	 24 Vdc
90	 other
Example: 20-EDD = R/C module for
‘Ex’-meter with 4-20 mA I/O for the module